United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Official Hearing Exhibit

In the Matter of:

Progress Energy Florida, Inc.
(Levy County Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2)

MR REGy,
o 4y

STAT,
) S,

&

ASLBP #: 09-879-04-COL-BD01
Docket #: 05200029 | 05200030

O

£
) % Exhibit #: PEF309-00-BD01 Identified: 10/31/2012
%‘\ /4 ‘5 Admitted: 10/31/2012 Withdrawn:
W, 7S | Rejected: Stricken:
k! Other:

Inventory and summary of areal extent of NRCS Soil Series

on LNP Site and South Property, Levy County, Florida.

NRCS Soil Series

ADAMSVILLE FINE SAND, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES
ARENTS, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES
CASSIA-POMELLO COMPLEX

CHOBEE-GATOR COMPLEX, FREQUENTLY FLOODED
MYAKKA SAND

PLACID AND POPASH SOILS, DEPRESSIONAL
PLACID AND SAMSULA SOILS, DEPRESSIONAL
POMONA FINE SAND

SMYRNA FINE SAND

TAVARES FINE SAND, 1 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES
WAUCHULA FINE SAND

WEKIVA FINE SAND

ZOLFO SAND

Grand Total

Sum of Acreage

257
3
144
303
70
3
1,127
103
2,740
55
277
104
33
5,219
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