## United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Official Hearing Exhibit Progress Energy Florida, Inc. (Levy County Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2) ASLBP #: 09-879-04-COL-BD01 Docket #: 05200029 | 05200030 Exhibit #: PEF309-00-BD01 Identified: 10/31/2012

Exhibit #: PEF309-00Admitted: 10/31/2012
Rejected:
Other:

Inventory and summary of areal extent of NRCS Soil Series on LNP Site and South Property, Levy County, Florida.

NRCS Soil Series	Sum of Acreage
ADAMSVILLE FINE SAND, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES	257
ARENTS, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES	3
CASSIA-POMELLO COMPLEX	144
CHOBEE-GATOR COMPLEX, FREQUENTLY FLOODED	303
MYAKKA SAND	70
PLACID AND POPASH SOILS, DEPRESSIONAL	3
PLACID AND SAMSULA SOILS, DEPRESSIONAL	1,127
POMONA FINE SAND	103
SMYRNA FINE SAND	2,740
TAVARES FINE SAND, 1 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES	55
WAUCHULA FINE SAND	277
WEKIVA FINE SAND	104
ZOLFO SAND	33
Grand Total	5,219

Withdrawn:

Stricken: